

Misc DJ 38/25

UMESH CHANDRA Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR

21.07.2025

Present : Sh. Vishnu Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant through VC.
R-1 in person.
Sh. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 seeks short time to file reply/legal offer in the present matter.

One last opportunity is given to the respondents to file reply/legal offer.

At request, put up for filing of reply/legal offer on behalf of respondents as well as for framing of issues on **10.10.2025**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3200 cases, out of which 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/21.07.2025