

Misc DJ 38/25

UMESH CHANDRA Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR

10.10.2025

Present : Sh. Vishnu Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
NB/Sub. Sharwan Kumar, on behalf of R-1.  
Sh. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 & R-2 (VC).

Ld. Counsel for R-1 & R-2 submits that his file has been lost, therefore could not file reply today and requested short time for filing the same. One last and final opportunity is given to R-1 & R-2.

List this matter for filing reply on behalf of respondents and for framing of issues on **30.10.2025**.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Judge / PO, MACT-01, PHC,  
New Delhi/10.10.2025