

Misc DJ No.38/25
Umesh Chandra Vs. Chandra Shekhar

27.07.2026

Present : Mr. Vishnu Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant through VC.
Respondent no. 1 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant requests for an adjournment to
lead evidence.

Record is perused.

As per the report of Ahlmad, inadvertently, notice could not be
sent to Dr. RML Hospital.

The Ahlmad is directed to issue notice in terms of the order
passed on the last date of hearing.

To come up for recording evidence of the claimant
on 15.09.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 27.07.2026